

## First National Bank Celebrates Grand Opening of Canfield Office

**Canfield, OH – January 30, 2013** –First National Bank will kick off a week-long Grand Opening celebration at 8:45 AM on Monday, February 4, with a ribbon-cutting ceremony. City officials from Canfield and Boardman, along with representatives from two local charities, OH WOW! Children's Center and the Rich Center for Autism, will be in attendance.

In addition to the ribbon-cutting, First National Bank is offering special promotions during Grand Opening week, February 4-8. One promotion will benefit two well known charities in the Mahoning Valley area, OH WOW! The Roger & Gloria Jones Children's Center for Science & Technology and the Rich Center for Autism. Details are available at the Canfield Office.

According to Suzanne Barbati, Executive Director of OH WOW!, the charity tie-in is a natural extension of First National Bank's commitment to support the local community."OH WOW! is grateful for the continued support of First National Bank, a founding investor and key corporate partner of The Roger & Gloria Jones Children's Center for Science & Technology. FNB's ongoing commitment has made it possible for more than 60,000 explorers to visit our world-class museum."

In addition to OH WOW! and the Rich Center for Autism, FNB consistently supports other community organizations in the Mahoning Valley, including the Youngstown Warren Regional Chamber, the United Way of Mahoning and Trumbull Counties, Youngstown's Streetscape and others.

First National Bank's new Canfield Office is located at the intersection of Route 224 and Tippecanoe in Creekside Place. In addition to providing a full range of traditional retail and commercial banking services, the branch serves the needs of wealth management and private banking clientele. The branch is open from 9-4, Monday through Thursday, 9-6 on Friday and 9-Noon on Saturday. The drive thru is open 9-6 each weekday and 9-Noon on Saturday.

The community is invited to stop by the new Canfield Office to meet the local staff and check out special Grand Opening specials. Light refreshments will be served throughout the week. Local radio station, Hot 101, will broadcast live from the Canfield Office on Tuesday, February 5.

## About First National Bank of Pennsylvania

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 240 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio and West Virginia. First National Bank has been recognized as a winner of six 2011 Greenwich Excellence in Banking Awards in the categories of Small Business Banking and Middle Market Banking, awards presented solely on the basis of client satisfaction.

## About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$12.0 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC,

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com



F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at <u>www.fnbcorporation.com</u>.

###

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com